Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS C				
Please record the attached document.		Attain.	Ley Locate 110	<u> </u>	
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and docume	ent: 2			
A. Name of conveying party:  [1] Leo C SOMERV  B. Additional name of conveying		RENISH NEW M WOTTO GLOUC	N-UNDER	-EDGE, RE, GL12 8JR,	
3. A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  B. Execution Date: July 27, 2	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name  011	B, Additional n	ame & address al	ttached? es ⊠ No	
	704,861  Additional numbers attack  THOD FOR RECAL  PARATUS		RDINAT <u>e f</u>	<u>POSITIONING</u>	
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m  Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	m correspondence ailed:	7. Please charg	e Deposit Acc	ount No. 15-0461 the e amount of \$40.00.	
Address: OLIFF & BERRID P.O. Box 320 Alexandria, VA 2 Phone Number: 70 Fax Number: 703	0850 2320-4850 3-836-6400	8. Credit any overpa deposit account n	ayment or charge number 15-0461.	any underpayment to	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and to original document.  James A. Oliff, Registration No. 2  Brian G. Prince, Registration No.	7,075		any attached cop		

PATENT REEL: 029577 FRAME: 0950

## ASSIGNMENT

(12)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)  Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee  Insert Light Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(9) (10) (hereithe eninvenicontin	In cor of the to NET UNI inafter of time rig tion, ar quation, sions, r	nsideration of undersigned, e  NISHAW plc W MILLS, WG ITED KINGD  designated as to the title and int ad in all applics, international, cissues and rec	the sum of each undersi	one dollar gned agre  NDER-ED  and Ass  United S  tent inclu	(6) (7) (8) (8) (51.00) and the sto assign, GE, GLOUG	other good and and hereby do	d valuable copes assign, tra	al representatives,
(9) (10) (11)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)  Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Forelgn	(3) (4) cach to (9) (10) (herei the er invention	In cor of the to NET UNI inafter of time rig tion, ar quation, sions, r	nsideration of undersigned, e  NISHAW plc W MILLS, WG ITED KINGD  designated as to the title and int ad in all applics, international, cissues and rec	the sum of each undersi	one dollar gned agre  NDER-ED  and Ass  United S  tent inclu	(6) (7) (8) (8) (51.00) and the sto assign, GE, GLOUG	other good and and hereby do	d valuable copes assign, tra	onsideration paid to ansfer and set over
(10) (11)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Forelgn	(4) cach to (9) (10) (herei the er inven contin	In cor of the to  REI NE UN  inafter in tire rig tion, an tuation, sions, r	nsideration of undersigned, e  NISHAW plc W MILLS, WO ITED KINGD  designated as to the title and int id in all applicational, cissues and rec	of the sum of a cach underside underside underside of the cache of the	one dollar gned agree NDER-ED	(7) (8) (8) (9) (81.00) and the sto assign, (9) (9) (9) (9) (9) (9) (9) (9) (9) (9)	other good and and hereby do	d valuable co ces assign, tra E, GL12 8JR,	onsideration paid to onsfer and set over
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee  Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Forelgn	(9) (10) (herei the er invention continuent extension	In cor of the to  REI NE UN  inafter in tire rig tion, an tuation, sions, r	nsideration of undersigned, e  NISHAW plc W MILLS, WO ITED KINGD  designated as to the title and int id in all applicational, cissues and rec	of the sum of a cach underside underside underside of the cache of the	one dollar gned agree NDER-ED	(8)	other good and and hereby do	d valuable copes assign, tra	onsideration paid to insfer and set over
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee  Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Forelgn	(9) (10) (hereithe eninvenicontinexteni	REI NE UNI inafter ditire rigition, and disastions, r	nsideration of undersigned, e  NISHAW plc W MILLS, Wo ITED KINGD  designated as the title and international, eissues and rec	the sum of cach undersing the continuous of the case of the cations for paraconfirmation of the confirmation.	one dollar igned agree  NDER-ED  and Ass tunited S  tent include	(\$1.00) and ces to assign,  GE, GLOUG	other good and and hereby do	d valuable copes assign, tra	onsideration paid to onsfer and set over
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee  Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Forelgn	(10) (hereithe erinven continexten	NE UN inafter of the right in a final inafter of the right inafter of	W MILLS, WO ITED KINGD  designated as the stand into the and into the stand in the stand in the stand in the standard in the standard in the standard international, ecasones and reconstruction.	he Assigned terest for the ations for pa confirmation	e) and Ass United S	ignee's heirs,	Successors, ass	signs and lega	al representatives,
(11)	Insert Address of Assignee  Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Forelgn	(10) (hereithe erinven continexten	NE UN inafter of the right in a final inafter of the right inafter of	W MILLS, WO ITED KINGD  designated as the stand into the and into the stand in the stand in the stand in the standard in the standard in the standard international, ecasones and reconstruction.	he Assigned terest for the ations for pa confirmation	e) and Ass United S	ignee's heirs,	Successors, ass	signs and lega	al representatives,
(12)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Forelgn	(herei the er inven contir extens	nafter of tion, and tuation, and tuation, and tuation, sions, r	designated as the designated as the designated as the designation of t	he Assigned terest for the ations for pa confirmation	e) and Ass United S	ignee's heirs,	Successors, ass	signs and lega	al representatives,
(12)	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	inven contir extens	tion, ar tion, ar tuation, sions, r	nt, title and int id in all applics , international, cissues and rec	crest for the ations for pa confirmatio	e United S stent inclu	rates of Ame	rica as defined	in RETICO	8100 in the
(12)	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11)			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(12)	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign			hod For Recai	librating Co	ordinaje ]	ositioning A	pparatus		
(12)			(PC	T/GB2011/00	1012)					
		(Atto	(Attorney Docket No. 146105							
			~	********		executed :	n armlicatio	n for nature in	the I laided to	tates of America
		on eye	en date	herewith or	(		mappout.0	w tor patent in	me Omica Si	ates of America
	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on .	July 27,	2011					
(13) Alternative	Alternative	(13)	U.S.	application Se	rial Nambo	. 13	/704.861	Í		
	Identification for filed applications	filed		ecember l		***************************************			***************************************	
claims or y 4 reexamina 5 Patents of full right t and agrees 6 identificati	n or continuation or division every way possible in ob.) Each undersigned agrees provisions of the Internatio.) Each undersigned agrees tion a grant of a valid Unit.) Each undersigned author the United States resulting a convey the entire interest that this assignment is bin.) Each undersigned hereby ion that may be necessary on of this day.	to execute to perform to perform said States and from said herein and ing on herein to prants the states and the states are the states and the states are th	vidence te all p ention on all a patent request d appli ssigned tim and	e and going to papers and does for Protection affirmative act to the Assigne ts the Commission cation(s) to the l, and that he h I his heirs, suc of OLIFE & R	rward with uments and of Industria s which may co. sioner of the e said Assig as not exess cessors, as	such inter perform; al Propert y be neces c U.S. Par ince, as A uted, and igns and i	ference.  any act which y or similar a  ssary to obta  ent and Trace ssignee of the will not exceu egal represe	h may be necessigreements, in, maintain or lemark Office to entire interestute, any agreematics.	confirm by r confirm by r to issue any a st, and covens ments in con	ection with reissue or and all Letters ants that he has fliet herewith,
, ccoldation	or any document.					, l				
1	witness whereof, execute		under				1	f1 .=.		
Date	2/ July do	11		Inventor S		-\x\r	opun	KCC.		(SEAL)
Date			<b>**</b>	Inventor S	ignature					(SEAL)
Date				Inventor S	ignature		*			(SEAL)
Date				Inventor S	ignature			·····		(SEAL)
Date	•			Inventor S	lgnature					(SEAL)
Date				Inventor S	•					
restrict, and	nis assignment should prefe in it should be signed befor	C HI ICHSI	(WO W	before: (a) a hitnesses who a	Notary Publ Iso sign her	ic if withing:	n the U.S.A.	(b) a U.S. Cor	nsul if outside	e the U.Ş.A, If
Date	27 TI 34	<u> 201</u>	1_	,	Witness	- JOC	Jan Mary	r Och	ey_	,
Date .	er July 201	1		,	Witness _	ATT	m a	<u>v</u>		
				•	Witness .	V Annon	· ·			
Date							of the state of the	86660005	**************************************	NOTIFICAL.

**RECORDED: 12/17/2012** 

My Commission Expires 11/05/13 FRAME: 0951